



Department of Administration  
 Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Delivery Order

Order Date: 08-29-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR  
 ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND  
 SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS  
 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE  
 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT  
 CONTACT.

<b>Order Number:</b>	CDO 0803 0070 DOT2100000045 6	<b>Procurement Folder:</b>	847526
<b>Document Name:</b>	7021E018-CLASS 371 41K GVWR SINGLE AXLE DUMPTRUCKS	<b>Reason for Modification:</b>	
<b>Document Description:</b>	7021E018-CLASS 371 41K GVWR SINGLE AXLE DUMPTRUCKS	Change Order No. 2 - to decrease the quantity from 60 to 20 due to the price increase on CMA DOT21*28.	
<b>Procurement Type:</b>	Central Delivery Order		
<b>Buyer Name:</b>	John W Estep		
<b>Telephone:</b>	304-558-2566		
<b>Email:</b>	john.w.estep@wv.gov		
<b>Shipping Method:</b>	Best Way	<b>Master Agreement Number:</b>	CMA 0803 DOT2100000028 6
<b>Free on Board:</b>	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	<i>ok 9-14-2022</i>	

VENDOR	DEPARTMENT CONTACT																				
<b>Vendor Customer Code:</b> 000000187888 WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT OF WV INC 1 JAIN DR  CROSS LANES WV 25313 US <b>Vendor Contact Phone:</b> 304-744-1321 <b>Extension:</b> 78503  <b>Discount Details:</b> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Discount Allowed</th> <th>Discount Percentage</th> <th>Discount Days</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>#1</td> <td>No</td> <td>0.0000</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>#2</td> <td>No</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>#3</td> <td>No</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>#4</td> <td>No</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days	#1	No	0.0000	0	#2	No			#3	No			#4	No			<b>Requestor Name:</b> Denise L Brown <b>Requestor Phone:</b> (304) 473-5328 <b>Requestor Email:</b> dee.l.brown@wv.gov  <div style="text-align: center; font-size: 2em; font-weight: bold;">23</div> <b>FILE LOCATION</b> _____
	Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days																		
#1	No	0.0000	0																		
#2	No																				
#3	No																				
#4	No																				

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION RT 33 83 BRUSHY ROAD CROSSING, PO BOX 610 BUCKHANNON WV 26201 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION 83 BRUSHY FORK RD CROSSING BUCKHANNON WV 26201 US

<b>Total Order Amount:</b>	\$3,894,861.40
----------------------------	----------------

Purchasing Division's File Copy

**ENTERED**

*JE 8/29/22*

<b>PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION</b> <b>DATE:</b> <i>8/31/2022</i> <b>ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE</b>
--

<b>ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION</b> <b>DATE:</b> <i>8/31/2022</i> <b>ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE</b>
--

**Extended Description:**

Change Order No. 2 - to reduce the quantity from 60 to 20 due to the price increase processed on CO2 - CMA DOT21\*28 per the attached documentation.

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25101601	0.00000	EA	\$142,675.0400	\$0.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

**Commodity Line Description:** CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY

**Extended Description:**

Use Commodity Line 5 - due to price increase for this delivery order.

CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY WITH HYD. AND SPREADER CONTROL SYSTEM

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	25101601	0.00000	EA	\$12,632.0000	\$0.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

**Commodity Line Description:** FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW

**Extended Description:**

See Commodity Line 4- due to price increase for this delivery order.

FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW WITH PLOW MOUNT

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
3	25101601	0.00000	EA	\$19,955.0000	\$0.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

**Commodity Line Description:** V-BOX SPREADER

**Extended Description:**

Use Commodity Line 6- due to price increase for this delivery order.

V-BOX SPREADER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
4	25101601	20.00000	EA	\$14,503.0000	\$290,060.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

**Commodity Line Description:** FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW

**Extended Description:**

Price of unit should be \$13,137.00 - have to use commodity lines from CMA DOT21\*28 which is \$14,503.00

FRONT 11FT. SNOW PLOW

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
5	25101601	20.00000	EA	\$157,110.0700	\$3,142,201.40
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

**Commodity Line Description:** CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY

**Extended Description:**

Price of unit should be \$154,081.23 - have to use commodity lines from CMA DOT21\*28 which is \$157,110.07

CAB CHASSIS/DUMP BODY

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
6	25101601	20.00000	EA	\$23,130.0000	\$462,600.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No	Delivery Date	

**Commodity Line Description:** V-BOX SPREADER

**Extended Description:**

Price of unit should be \$20,753.00 - have to use commodity lines from CMA DOT21\*28 which is \$23,130.00

V-BOX SPREADER



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
**Division of Highways**

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110  
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

D. Alan Reed, P.E.  
State Highway Engineer

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.  
Deputy Secretary/  
Deputy Commissioner

August 15, 2022

MEMORANDUM

TO: KRISTY JAMES  
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR  
FINANCE DIVISION  
P-CARD & PROCUREMENT SECTION

*Angie Moomer  
for  
Kristy James*

FROM: JEFFREY M. PIFER P.E.  
DIRECTOR  
EQUIPMENT DIVISION

*Jeffrey M. Pifer*

SUBJECT: CDO DOT2100000045/7021E018

The above referenced CDO is for single axle dump trucks. When the order was placed it was originally for 60 dump trucks- 60 11 ft. snowplows and 60 V-box spreaders. We are reducing the quantity being ordered to 20 at this time. The other 40 will be on a new purchase requisition.

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated.

JMP/Lph



Lyle, Tara L <tara.l.lyle@wv.gov>

---

## World Wide Orders

1 message

---

James, Kristy E <kristy.e.james@wv.gov>  
To: Tara L Lyle <Tara.L.Lyle@wv.gov>

Mon, Jul 18, 2022 at 8:19 AM

Tara,

To summarize what we discussed with regard to the open World Wide Orders:

1. CDO 21\*45 - will be reduced to 20 trucks using the pricing based on Change Order 1:

Cab Chassis/Dump Body \$157,110.07

Front 11 Foot Snow Plow \$14,503.00

V-Box Spreader \$23,130.00

2. A new delivery order will be created for the remaining 40 trucks based on pricing in Change order 2 (not yet approved).

Cab Chassis/Dump Body \$179,018.80

Front 11 Foot Snow Plow \$14,503.00

V-Box Spreader \$25,732.00

2. CDO 22\*14 - will be canceled per vendor request due to the fact that International will not honor pricing.

Please confirm.

Thanks

Kristy James  
WV DOT  
Procurement Officer  
304/414-7104